
2025 Angelo State University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 10, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 47-14   Conf: 34-10   Home: 24-3   Away: 14-9   Neutral: 9-2
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (360), Opp (322)   DPs Turned: Team (24), Opp (18)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (5)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (4), Brand (4), Totals (4), Opp (10)   Pickoffs: Team (3), Floyd 2, Hatthorn 1, Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (46-70), Brand
(21-33), Floyd (13-17), Hatthorn (4-10), Sucher (3-4), Wolkow (3-4), Plunkett (2-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
22 Applin, Laylonna .412 60-60 187 53 77 18 7 14 66 151 .807 17 10 15 0 .486 0 0 17-22 85 98 11 .943
2 McMillan, Ashton .365 60-59 170 37 62 10 3 7 47 99 .582 15 2 19 2 .409 6 4 19-23 70 2 1 .986
7 Gunther, Averie .337 61-61 163 46 55 12 3 3 31 82 .503 21 18 21 1 .461 2 6 7-9 69 118 7 .964
32 Trotter, Tatiana .330 61-61 176 53 58 10 2 14 47 114 .648 33 6 32 1 .449 1 4 14-15 87 8 2 .979
25 Smith, Carter .317 49-35 104 16 33 1 0 0 12 34 .327 6 0 22 0 .351 1 3 8-9 53 0 1 .981
5 Plunkett, Erin .289 61-61 173 54 50 10 3 1 25 69 .399 45 2 17 0 .437 2 3 28-31 118 77 7 .965
3 Brand, Abby .256 61-61 129 30 33 5 1 2 25 46 .357 14 11 22 0 .374 1 3 1-1 295 33 1 .997
9 De Baca, Zoey .255 61-59 141 19 36 9 1 2 27 53 .376 17 1 16 2 .335 2 9 1-1 325 13 0 1.000
11 Brienesse, Paris .253 49-30 87 22 22 1 3 0 5 29 .333 10 0 22 0 .330 0 0 22-24 35 3 1 .974
24 De La Cruz, Lauren .244 59-48 119 7 29 7 0 3 20 45 .378 23 3 18 2 .374 2 4 2-2 3 0 0 1.000
31 Loeffler, Kamryn .278 40-0 18 11 5 1 0 0 2 6 .333 1 0 1 0 .316 0 0 4-5 1 1 0 1.000
12 Waters, Bri .195 35-9 41 6 8 0 0 3 9 17 .415 7 2 14 0 .333 1 0 0-0 18 1 1 .950
10 Holtorf, Blake .190 40-5 21 13 4 1 0 1 6 8 .381 5 1 7 0 .370 0 1 1-2 14 12 0 1.000
20 Cabrera, Amaya .000 9-0 6 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 4 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .307 61-61 1535 368 472 85 23 50 322 753 .491 214 56 230 8 .407 18 37 124-144 1180 416 36 .978
Opponents .232 61-61 1471 159 342 49 8 27 145 488 .332 124 31 289 15 .305 4 39 23-35 1120 420 69 .957

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
7 Gunther, Averie 1.40 0-0 5 4 0 0-0 0 5.0 3 1 1 1 3 0 0 0 .167 0 0 0 0 0
14 Floyd, Cheyenne 1.71 27-7 37 30 15 6-1 2 184.2 114 48 45 73 199 19 3 14 .177 6 15 0 1 11
12 Waters, Bri 2.30 2-0 12 2 0 0-2 2 24.1 25 9 8 5 20 4 0 2 .260 5 1 0 0 4
28 Sucher, Raegan 2.42 2-1 18 2 0 0-3 0 26.0 34 13 9 10 8 4 0 1 .304 0 3 0 0 3
21 Hatthorn, Amelia 3.17 13-5 29 22 4 1-2 0 112.2 119 65 51 19 52 16 2 8 .268 1 10 0 1 17
27 Wolkow, Matie 3.61 3-1 22 1 0 0-0 4 40.2 47 22 21 16 7 6 3 2 .297 0 2 0 2 4
Totals 2.40 47-14 123 61 19 16 8 393.1 342 158 135 124 289 49 8 27 .232 12 31 0 4 39
Opponents 5.56 14-47 112 60 20 2 2 373.2 472 368 297 214 230 85 23 50 .307 48 56 0 18 37



2025 Angelo State University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 10, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
9 De Baca, Zoey 338 325 13 0 1.000 22 0 0 — 0 0
10 Holtorf, Blake 26 14 12 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
27 Wolkow, Matie 8 0 8 0 1.000 1 3 1 .750 0 0
24 De La Cruz, Lauren 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
31 Loeffler, Kamryn 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Brand, Abby 329 295 33 1 .997 3 21 12 .636 4 0
2 McMillan, Ashton 73 70 2 1 .986 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Smith, Carter 54 53 0 1 .981 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Trotter, Tatiana 97 87 8 2 .979 1 0 0 — 0 0
11 Brienesse, Paris 39 35 3 1 .974 1 0 0 — 0 0
5 Plunkett, Erin 202 118 77 7 .965 14 2 0 1.000 0 0
7 Gunther, Averie 194 69 118 7 .964 11 0 0 — 0 0
21 Hatthorn, Amelia 24 4 19 1 .958 0 4 6 .400 0 0
12 Waters, Bri 20 18 1 1 .950 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Applin, Laylonna 194 85 98 11 .943 5 0 0 — 0 0
14 Floyd, Cheyenne 25 2 21 2 .920 0 13 4 .765 0 0
28 Sucher, Raegan 4 1 2 1 .750 0 3 1 .750 0 0
20 Cabrera, Amaya 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1632 1180 416 36 .978 60 46 24 .657 4 0
Opponents 1609 1120 420 69 .957 39 248 40 .861 10 3


